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3rd September 2025 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
I am delighted to welcome you all back to All Saints Catholic College after the summer break. I hope you 

have enjoyed a restful holiday and are excited about the new school year ahead. 

This term promises to be a particularly exciting one, with a wide range of events, enrichment opportunities, 

and learning experiences for our students to look forward to. We are confident it will be a positive and 

rewarding time for every member of our community. 

As we look ahead, we would like to make you aware that these opportunities also bring with them some 

necessary changes to the timings of the school day.  

Although this is not an exhaustive list of school events taking place, the table below outlines any changes 

to the school day and notifies you of any parental events taking place on site this half term: 

 

 
 

Key date Change to school timing details 

Tuesday 9th September –  
Open Evening 

Staggered early finish for all students –  
Year 10 and Year 11: 10.15am 
Year 8 and Year 9: 10.30am 
Year 7: 11am  

Wednesday 10th September  Late start for all students at 10.15am 

Thursday 11th September –  
Year 8 Welcome Back Evening 

No Changes 

Friday 12th September –  
Year 7 Freshers Fayre 

Early finish for years 8, 9, 10 and 11 at 2.25pm 

Thursday 25th September –  
Year 7 Welcome Evening 

No Changes 

Wednesday 1st October –  
Year 9 Welcome Back Evening 

No Changes 

Thursday 2nd October – 
 Macmillan Coffee Morning 

No Changes 

Wednesday 8th October –  
Year 11 Parents Evening 

Early finish for years 7, 8, 9 and 10 
Year 11 to remain on site as usual until 3.15pm 

Friday 10th October –  
INSET 

School closed to all students 

Tuesday 14th October –  
Year 10 Welcome Back Evening 

No Changes 
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Yours faithfully, 
 
 

 
 
S. Nammock 
Acting Head of School 


